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Craig, Sondra

From: Goggin, Erin
Sent: Monday, November 10, 2025 11:51 AM
To: Craig, Sondra
Subject: FW: Consideration of the Elimination of Off-Street Parking

 
 

From: Dean Dickinson <logan63@aol.com>  
Sent: Sunday, November 9, 2025 7:10 PM 
To: Newberry, Aron <Newberrya@cityoflacrosse.org>; Janssenb@cityoflacrossse.org; Kahlow, Chris 
<Kahlowc@cityoflacrosse.org>; Bedford, Crystal <bedfordc@cityoflacrosse.org>; Goggin, Erin <goggine@cityoflacrosse.org>; 
Padesky, Gary <padeskyg@cityoflacrosse.org>; Trost, Jennifer <trostj@cityoflacrosse.org>; Sleznikow, Larry 
<sleznikowl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Weston, Lisa <westonl@cityoflacrosse.org>; Mindel, Mackenzie 
<mindelm@cityoflacrosse.org>; Stine, Olivia <stineo@cityoflacrosse.org>; Northwood, Rosanne 
<northwoodr@cityoflacrosse.org>; Washington-Spivey, Shaundel <washingtonspiveys@cityoflacrosse.org>; 
ddickinson@cityoflacrosse.org 
Subject: Consideration of the Elimination of Off-Street Parking 
 

*** CAUTION: This email originated from an external sender. DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and 
know the content is safe. ***  

 
Re:  I understand that on Thursday the council will take up the question of eliminating off-street parking on 
portions of 3rd and 4th Street in favor of more bike lanes through some of the most heavily used portions of 
the downtown business district...If you have any problems in understanding the implications of this 
counterintuitive notion let me suggest you put it to a referendum...my best guess it would be voted down 
90-10. 
 
Dean Dickinson 
Logan63@aol.com 
608-397-5888 
 


